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ANNEX

Disbursement of the Modernisation Fund revenues

Q) The Czech Republic

Priority investments confirmed by the EIB

Name and reference of
the investment

Date of

submission

Date of the
assessment of
the proposal

by the EIB

Date of the
confirmation
of the
proposal by
the EIB

Amount to
be
disbursed
(EUR)

MF 2022-1 CZ 0-001 Scheme:
Modernisation of energy sources
to natural gas with CHP priority
investment of the Programme
“HEAT” (Modernisation of
thermal energy supply systems)

22/02/2022

17/03/2022

23/03/2022

50 000 000

MF 2022-1 CZ 0-002 Scheme:
Modernisation of energy sources
to natural gas with CHP priority
investments of the Programme
“ENERG ETS” (Improvement of
energy efficiency and reductions
of emissions of greenhouse gases
in EU ETS industry)

22/02/2022

14/03/2022

23/03/2022

20 000 000

MF 2022-1 CZ 0-003 Scheme:
Modernisation of energy sources
to natural gas with CHP priority
investments of the Programme
“ENERG ETS” (Improvement of
energy efficiency and reductions
of emissions of greenhouse gases
in EU ETS industry)

22/02/2022

15/03/2022

23/03/2022

10 000 000

MF 2022-1 CZ 0-004 Scheme:
Municipal PV — small
municipalities priority
investment of the “RES+”
Programme (New renewable
energy sources)

24/02/2022

17/03/2022

23/03/2022

50 000 000

MF 2022-1 CZ 0-005 Scheme:
Municipal PV — communal
renewable energy priority
investment of the “RES+”
Programme (New renewable
energy sources

24/02/2022

17/03/2022

23/03/2022

100 000 000

MF 2022-1 CZ 0-006
Modernisation of public lighting,
priority investment of the
Programme “LIGHTPUB”

24/02/2022

17/03/2022

23/03/2022

10 000 000

MF 2022-1 CZ 0-008 Scheme
(Part B): Support for
photovoltaic power plants with
installed capacity above 1 MW
of the “RES+” Programme (New
renewable energy sources)

24/02/2022

08/03/2022

23/03/2022

150 000 000
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Non-priority investments recommended for the financing by the Investment Committee

Name and reference of
the investment

Date of
submission

Date and
reference of
the due
diligence
assessment of
the proposal
by the EIB

Date of the

recommendation
on the proposal

by the
Investment
Committee

Amount to
be
disbursed
(EUR)

MF 2022-1 CZ 1-001 Scheme
(Part 1A): Modernization of
energy sources to biomass without
CHP non-priority investments of
the Programme “HEAT”
(Modernization of thermal energy
supply systems)

20/01/2022

21/03/2022

07/04/2022

50 000 000

MF 2022-1 CZ 1-003 Scheme
(Part 1C): Modernization of
energy sources to natural gas
without CHP non-priority
investments of the Programme
“HEAT” (Modernization of
thermal energy supply systems)

20/01/2022

10/03/2022

07/04/2022

40 000 000

MF 2022-1 CZ 1-004 Scheme
(Part 2A): Modernisation of
energy sources to biomass without
CHP non-priority investments of
the Programme “ENERG ETS”
(Improvement of energy efficiency
and reductions of emissions of
greenhouse gases in EU ETS
industry)

25/01/2022

21/03/2022

07/04/2022

10 000 000

MF 2022-1 CZ 1-006 Scheme
(Part 2C): Modernisation of
energy sources to natural gas
without CHP non-priority
investments of the Programme
“ENERG ETS” (Improvement of
energy efficiency and reductions
of emissions of greenhouse gases
in EU ETS industry)

25/01/2022

17/03/2022

07/04/2022

25000 000

MF 2022-1 CZ 1-008 Scheme
(Part 2E): Modernization of
natural gas energy sources without
CHP, ENERG ETS (C2)
Programme

27/01/2022

17/03/2022

07/04/2022

5000 000

Croatia

)

Priority investments confirmed by the EIB

Name and reference of the

investment

Date of
submission

Date of the
assessment of
the proposal

by the EIB

Date of the
confirmation
of the
proposal by
the EIB

Amount to
be disbursed
(EUR)

MF 2022-1 HR 0-001 State Aid
Scheme to support the production of

22/02/2022

17/03/2022

23/03/2022

40 000 000
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electricity from renewable energy
sources

3) Lithuania

Priority investments confirmed by the EIB

Name and reference of the Date of Date of the Date of the Amount to
investment submission | assessment of | confirmation | be disbursed
the proposal of the (EUR)
by the EIB proposal by
the EIB
MF 2022-1 LT 0-001 Implementation | 24/02/2022 17/03/2022 23/03/2022 30 000 000
of energy-efficient production
technologies in EU-ETS
manufacturing enterprises
MF 2022-1 LT 0-003 Central 24/02/2022 22/03/2022 23/03/2022 27 500 000
government public buildings’
renovation increasing energy
efficiency
MF 2022-1 LT 0-005 Development of | 23/02/2022 22/03/2022 23/03/2022 2 500 000
"green" hydrogen production capacity
MF 2022-1 LT 0-006 Renewable 24/02/2022 17/03/2022 23/03/2022 10 000 000
energy development in EU-ETS
manufacturing enterprises
MF 2022-1 LT 0-007 Pure electric 24/02/2022 17/03/2022 23/03/2022 15 000 000
vehicle purchase incentive
4) Hungary
Priority investments confirmed by the EIB
Name and reference of the Date of Date of the Date of the Amount to
investment submission | assessment of | confirmation | be disbursed
the proposal of the (EUR)
by the EIB proposal by
the EIB
MF 2022-1 HU 0-002 Energy 24/02/2022 08/03/2022 23/03/2022 22 857 143
efficiency improvements of district
heating infrastructure
MF 2022-1 HU 0-003 Energy storage | 24/02/2022 17/03/2022 23/03/2022 51428 571
instalments for grid security
(5) Poland
Priority investments confirmed by the EIB
Name and reference of the Date of Date of the Date of the Amount to
investment submission | assessment of | confirmation | be disbursed
the proposal of the (EUR)
by the EIB proposal by
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the EIB
MF 2022-1 PL 0-001 The use of 24/02/2022 14/03/2022 23/03/2022 177 600 000
alternative fuels for energy purposes
MF 2022-1 PL 0-003 Energy- 24/02/2022 | 17/03/2022 23/03/2022 | 11110 000
intensive Industry — improving energy
efficiency
MF 2022-1 PL 0-004 Energy- 24/02/2022 | 17/03/2022 23/03/2022 | 11110 000
intensive Industry — RES
MF 2022-1 PL 0-007 The use of 24/02/2022 | 16/03/2022 23/03/2022 | 44 400 000
alternative fuels for energy purposes
(6) Romania
Priority investments confirmed by the EIB
Name and reference of the Date of Date of the Date of the | Amount to be
investment submission | assessment of | confirmation disbursed
the proposal of the (EUR)
by the EIB proposal by
the EIB

MF 2022-1 RO 0-001 Construction of | 18/02/2022 | 08/03/2022 23/03/2022 | 72 863 317
a Photovoltaic Park on the Waste Pile
Rovinari Est — Open Pit Mining Unit
MF 2022-1 RO 0-002 Construction of | 18/02/2022 | 08/03/2022 23/03/2022 | 47 902 281
a Photovoltaic Park on the Waste Pile
Pinoasa Open Pit Mining Unit
MF 2022-1 RO 0-003 Construction of | 18/02/2022 | 08/03/2022 23/03/2022 | 12 933 740
a Photovoltaic Park on the Waste Pile
Bohorelu — Jilt Open Pit Mining Unit
MF 2022-1 RO 0-004 Construction of | 18/02/2022 | 08/03/2022 23/03/2022 | 53 432 006
a Photovoltaic Park on the ash and
slag closed deposits of SE Isalnita
MF 2022-1 RO 0-005 Construction of | 18/02/2022 | 09/03/2022 23/03/2022 | 51187 936
a Photovoltaic Park on the ash and
slag closed deposits of SE Rovinari
MF 2022-1 RO 0-006 Construction of | 18/02/2022 | 09/03/2022 23/03/2022 | 70 407 657
a Photovoltaic Park on the ash and
slag closed deposits of SE Turceni
MF 2022-1 RO 0-007 Construction of | 18/02/2022 | 09/03/2022 23/03/2022 | 80 084 542
a Photovoltaic Park on the Inner
Waste Pile within Tismana 1 — Rosia-
Rovinari Open Pit Mining Unit
MF 2022-1 RO 0-008 Construction of | 18/02/2022 | 09/03/2022 23/03/2022 | 80 750 467
a Photovoltaic Park on the Inner
Waste Pile Tismana 2 Rosia —
Rovinari Open Pit Mining Unit
MF 2022-1 RO 0-009 Building anew | 23/02/2022 | 10/03/2022 23/03/2022 | 101 208 938
400 kV OHL single circuit Gadalin —
Suceava, including its interconnection
to the National Power Transmission
System
MF 2022-1RO 0-010 Internal Line | 23/02/2022 | 10/03/2022 23/03/2022 | 63 610 823,75

between Resita and Timisoara/Sacalaz
(PCI 3.22.3.), consisting of new 400
kV OHL Resita-Timisoara/Sacilaz
and retrofit to 400 kV of 110/2020 kV
Timisoara substation
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MF 2022-1 RO 0-011 Building the
400 kV OHL Timisoara/Sacilaz —
Arad

23/02/2022

11/03/2022

23/03/2022

57 506 448

MF 2022-1 RO 0-012 Converting to
400 kV of the OHL Brazi Vest -
Teleajen - Stalpu

23/02/2022

11/03/2022

23/03/2022

51 067 426

MF 2022-1 RO 0-013 Pilot project -
Refurbishment of the 220/110/20 kV
Alba lulia station — in digital concept
station

23/02/2022

16/03/2022

23/03/2022

46 956 108,65

MF 2022-1 RO 0-014 Installation of
two modern means of compensating
reactive power in the 400/220/110/20
kV Sibiu Sud and 400/220/110/20 kV
Bradu substations

23/02/2022

15/03/2022

23/03/2022

52 336 142,93

MF 2022-1 RO 0-015 Optimising the
operation of the existing 400 kV OHL
in NPS (SEN), used for
interconnection and power output
from Cernavoda nuclear power plant
and the renewable-energy power
plants in Dobrogea, by installing on-
line monitoring systems (Smart Grid)

23/02/2022

15/03/2022

23/03/2022

10 475 032,47

MF 2022-1 RO 0-016 Digitalisation
of Electricity Transmission Network
in Romania by installing two on-line
systems, for Metering and Data
Management for measuring the
electricity on the wholesale electricity
market and for Monitoring the quality
of electricity

23/02/2022

16/03/2022

23/03/2022

18 251 593,18

MF 2022-1 RO 0-017 Support for the
expansion and modernisation of the
electricity distribution network

24/02/2022

16/03/2022

23/03/2022

100 000 000

Non-priority investments recommended for the financing by the Investment Committee

Name and reference of Date of Date and Date of the Amount to be
the investment submission reference of | recommendation disbursed
the due on the proposal (EUR)
diligence by the
assessment of Investment
the proposal Committee
by the EIB
MF  2022-1 RO 1-001 | 27/01/2022 18/03/2022 07/04/2022 253 125 302
Construction of a Natural Gas-
Fired Combined Cycle Power
Unit of approx. 850 MW at
Isalnita
MF  2022-1 RO 1-002 | 27/01/2022 17/03/2022 07/04/2022 167 504 815
Construction of a Natural Gas-
Fired Combined Cycle Power
Unit of approx. 475 MW at
Turceni
5
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Slovakia

(")

Priority investments confirmed by the EIB

Name and reference of the Date of Date of the Date of the | Amount to
investment submission | assessment of | confirmation | be disbursed
the proposal of the (EUR)
by the EIB proposal by
the EIB
MF 2022-1 SK 0-002 State aid | 24/02/2022 28/02/2022 23/03/2022 29 500 000
scheme to support the investment to
modernise energy systems, including
energy storage and energy efficiency
improvement from the Modernisation
Fund — DHC
MF 2022-1 SK 0-003 State Aid | 24/02/2022 28/02/2022 23/03/2022 20 000 000

Scheme to support the investments to
modernise energy systems, including
energy storage and energy efficiency
improvement from the Modernisation
Fund: high-efficiency cogenerations
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