

EUROPEAN COMMISSION

> Brussels, 23.5.2022 C(2022) 3496 final

ANNEX

ANNEX

to the

Commission decision

on disbursement of revenues of the Modernisation Fund under Directive 2003/87/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council

<u>ANNEX</u>

Disbursement of the Modernisation Fund revenues

(1) The Czech Republic

Priority investments confirmed by the EIB					
Name and reference of the investment	Date of submission	Date of the assessment of the proposal by the EIB	Date of the confirmation of the proposal by the EIB	Amount to be disbursed (EUR)	
MF 2022-1 CZ 0-001 Scheme: Modernisation of energy sources to natural gas with CHP priority investment of the Programme "HEAT" (Modernisation of thermal energy supply systems)	22/02/2022	17/03/2022	23/03/2022	50 000 000	
MF 2022-1 CZ 0-002 Scheme: Modernisation of energy sources to natural gas with CHP priority investments of the Programme "ENERG ETS" (Improvement of energy efficiency and reductions of emissions of greenhouse gases in EU ETS industry)	22/02/2022	14/03/2022	23/03/2022	20 000 000	
MF 2022-1 CZ 0-003 Scheme: Modernisation of energy sources to natural gas with CHP priority investments of the Programme "ENERG ETS" (Improvement of energy efficiency and reductions of emissions of greenhouse gases in EU ETS industry)	22/02/2022	15/03/2022	23/03/2022	10 000 000	
MF 2022-1 CZ 0-004 Scheme: Municipal PV – small municipalities priority investment of the "RES+" Programme (New renewable energy sources)	24/02/2022	17/03/2022	23/03/2022	50 000 000	
MF 2022-1 CZ 0-005 Scheme: Municipal PV – communal renewable energy priority investment of the "RES+" Programme (New renewable energy sources	24/02/2022	17/03/2022	23/03/2022	100 000 000	
MF 2022-1 CZ 0-006 Modernisation of public lighting, priority investment of the Programme "LIGHTPUB"	24/02/2022	17/03/2022	23/03/2022	10 000 000	
MF 2022-1 CZ 0-008 Scheme (Part B): Support for photovoltaic power plants with installed capacity above 1 MW of the "RES+" Programme (New renewable energy sources)	24/02/2022	08/03/2022	23/03/2022	150 000 000	

Non-priority investments	recommended	for the financing	g by the Investment	t Committee
Name and reference of the investment	Date of submission	Date and reference of the due diligence assessment of the proposal by the EIB	Date of the recommendation on the proposal by the Investment Committee	Amount to be disbursed (EUR)
MF 2022-1 CZ 1-001 Scheme (Part 1A): Modernization of energy sources to biomass without CHP non-priority investments of the Programme "HEAT" (Modernization of thermal energy supply systems)	20/01/2022	21/03/2022	07/04/2022	50 000 000
MF 2022-1 CZ 1-003 Scheme (Part 1C): Modernization of energy sources to natural gas without CHP non-priority investments of the Programme "HEAT" (Modernization of thermal energy supply systems)	20/01/2022	10/03/2022	07/04/2022	40 000 000
MF 2022-1 CZ 1-004 Scheme (Part 2A): Modernisation of energy sources to biomass without CHP non-priority investments of the Programme "ENERG ETS" (Improvement of energy efficiency and reductions of emissions of greenhouse gases in EU ETS industry)	25/01/2022	21/03/2022	07/04/2022	10 000 000
MF 2022-1 CZ 1-006 Scheme (Part 2C): Modernisation of energy sources to natural gas without CHP non-priority investments of the Programme "ENERG ETS" (Improvement of energy efficiency and reductions of emissions of greenhouse gases in EU ETS industry)	25/01/2022	17/03/2022	07/04/2022	25 000 000
MF 2022-1 CZ 1-008 Scheme (Part 2E): Modernization of natural gas energy sources without CHP, ENERG ETS (CZ) Programme	27/01/2022	17/03/2022	07/04/2022	5 000 000

(2) Croatia

Priority investments confirmed by the EIB					
Name and reference of the investment	Date of submission	Date of the assessment of the proposal by the EIB	Date of the confirmation of the proposal by the EIB	Amount to be disbursed (EUR)	
MF 2022-1 HR 0-001 State Aid Scheme to support the production of	22/02/2022	17/03/2022	23/03/2022	40 000 000	

electricity from renewable energy		
sources		

(3) Lithuania

Priority investments confirmed by the EIB					
Name and reference of the investment	Date of submission	Date of the assessment of the proposal by the EIB	Date of the confirmation of the proposal by the EIB	Amount to be disbursed (EUR)	
MF 2022-1 LT 0-001 Implementation of energy-efficient production technologies in EU-ETS manufacturing enterprises	24/02/2022	17/03/2022	23/03/2022	30 000 000	
MF 2022-1 LT 0-003 Central government public buildings' renovation increasing energy efficiency	24/02/2022	22/03/2022	23/03/2022	27 500 000	
MF 2022-1 LT 0-005 Development of "green" hydrogen production capacity	23/02/2022	22/03/2022	23/03/2022	2 500 000	
MF 2022-1 LT 0-006 Renewable energy development in EU-ETS manufacturing enterprises	24/02/2022	17/03/2022	23/03/2022	10 000 000	
MF 2022-1 LT 0-007 Pure electric vehicle purchase incentive	24/02/2022	17/03/2022	23/03/2022	15 000 000	

(4) Hungary

Priority investments confirmed by the EIB					
Name and reference of the investment	Date of submission	Date of the assessment of the proposal by the EIB	Date of the confirmation of the proposal by the EIB	Amount to be disbursed (EUR)	
MF 2022-1 HU 0-002 Energy efficiency improvements of district heating infrastructure	24/02/2022	08/03/2022	23/03/2022	22 857 143	
MF 2022-1 HU 0-003 Energy storage instalments for grid security	24/02/2022	17/03/2022	23/03/2022	51 428 571	

(5) Poland

Priority investments confirmed by the EIB				
Name and reference of the investment	Date of submission	Date of the assessment of the proposal by the EIB	Date of the confirmation of the proposal by	Amount to be disbursed (EUR)

			the EIB	
MF 2022-1 PL 0-001 The use of alternative fuels for energy purposes	24/02/2022	14/03/2022	23/03/2022	177 600 000
MF 2022-1 PL 0-003 Energy- intensive Industry – improving energy efficiency	24/02/2022	17/03/2022	23/03/2022	11 110 000
MF 2022-1 PL 0-004 Energy- intensive Industry – RES	24/02/2022	17/03/2022	23/03/2022	11 110 000
MF 2022-1 PL 0-007 The use of alternative fuels for energy purposes	24/02/2022	16/03/2022	23/03/2022	44 400 000

(6) Romania

Name and reference of the	Date of	Date of the	Date of the	Amount to be
investment	submission	assessment of the proposal by the EIB	confirmation of the proposal by the EIB	disbursed (EUR)
MF 2022-1 RO 0-001 Construction of a Photovoltaic Park on the Waste Pile Rovinari Est – Open Pit Mining Unit	18/02/2022	08/03/2022	23/03/2022	72 863 317
MF 2022-1 RO 0-002 Construction of a Photovoltaic Park on the Waste Pile Pinoasa Open Pit Mining Unit	18/02/2022	08/03/2022	23/03/2022	47 902 281
MF 2022-1 RO 0-003 Construction of a Photovoltaic Park on the Waste Pile Bohorelu – Jilt Open Pit Mining Unit	18/02/2022	08/03/2022	23/03/2022	12 933 740
MF 2022-1 RO 0-004 Construction of a Photovoltaic Park on the ash and slag closed deposits of SE Isalnita	18/02/2022	08/03/2022	23/03/2022	53 432 006
MF 2022-1 RO 0-005 Construction of a Photovoltaic Park on the ash and slag closed deposits of SE Rovinari	18/02/2022	09/03/2022	23/03/2022	51 187 936
MF 2022-1 RO 0-006 Construction of a Photovoltaic Park on the ash and slag closed deposits of SE Turceni	18/02/2022	09/03/2022	23/03/2022	70 407 657
MF 2022-1 RO 0-007 Construction of a Photovoltaic Park on the Inner Waste Pile within Tismana 1 – Rosia- Rovinari Open Pit Mining Unit	18/02/2022	09/03/2022	23/03/2022	80 084 542
MF 2022-1 RO 0-008 Construction of a Photovoltaic Park on the Inner Waste Pile Tismana 2 Rosia – Rovinari Open Pit Mining Unit	18/02/2022	09/03/2022	23/03/2022	80 750 467
MF 2022-1 RO 0-009 Building a new 400 kV OHL single circuit Gădălin – Suceava, including its interconnection to the National Power Transmission System	23/02/2022	10/03/2022	23/03/2022	101 208 938
MF 2022-1 RO 0-010 Internal Line between Resita and Timisoara/Săcălaz (PCI 3.22.3.), consisting of new 400 (V OHL Resita-Timisoara/Săcălaz and retrofit to 400 kV of 110/2020 kV Timisoara substation	23/02/2022	10/03/2022	23/03/2022	63 610 823,75

MF 2022-1 RO 0-011 Building the	23/02/2022	11/03/2022	23/03/2022	57 506 448
400 kV OHL Timisoara/Săcălaz –				
Arad				
MF 2022-1 RO 0-012 Converting to	23/02/2022	11/03/2022	23/03/2022	51 067 426
400 kV of the OHL Brazi Vest -				
Teleajen - Stâlpu				
MF 2022-1 RO 0-013 Pilot project -	23/02/2022	16/03/2022	23/03/2022	46 956 108,65
Refurbishment of the 220/110/20 kV				
Alba Iulia station – in digital concept				
station				
MF 2022-1 RO 0-014 Installation of	23/02/2022	15/03/2022	23/03/2022	52 336 142,93
two modern means of compensating				
reactive power in the 400/220/110/20				
kV Sibiu Sud and 400/220/110/20 kV				
Bradu substations				
MF 2022-1 RO 0-015 Optimising the	23/02/2022	15/03/2022	23/03/2022	10 475 032,47
operation of the existing 400 kV OHL				
in NPS (SEN), used for				
interconnection and power output				
from Cernavodă nuclear power plant				
and the renewable-energy power				
plants in Dobrogea, by installing on-				
line monitoring systems (Smart Grid)				
MF 2022-1 RO 0-016 Digitalisation	23/02/2022	16/03/2022	23/03/2022	18 251 593,18
of Electricity Transmission Network				,
in Romania by installing two on-line				
systems, for Metering and Data				
Management for measuring the				
electricity on the wholesale electricity				
market and for Monitoring the quality				
of electricity				
MF 2022-1 RO 0-017 Support for the	24/02/2022	16/03/2022	23/03/2022	100 000 000
expansion and modernisation of the				
electricity distribution network				

Non-priority investment Name and reference of the investment	ts recommended Date of submission	for the financing Date and reference of the due diligence assessment of the proposal by the EIB	by the Investment Date of the recommendation on the proposal by the Investment Committee	Committee Amount to be disbursed (EUR)
MF 2022-1 RO 1-001 Construction of a Natural Gas- Fired Combined Cycle Power Unit of approx. 850 MW at Isalnita	27/01/2022	18/03/2022	07/04/2022	253 125 302
MF 2022-1 RO 1-002 Construction of a Natural Gas- Fired Combined Cycle Power Unit of approx. 475 MW at Turceni	27/01/2022	17/03/2022	07/04/2022	167 504 815

(7) Slovakia

Priority investments con Name and reference of the investment	firmed by the I Date of submission	Date of the assessment of the proposal by the EIB	Date of the confirmation of the proposal by the EIB	Amount to be disbursed (EUR)
MF 2022-1 SK 0-002 State aid scheme to support the investment to modernise energy systems, including energy storage and energy efficiency improvement from the Modernisation Fund – DHC	24/02/2022	28/02/2022	23/03/2022	29 500 000
MF 2022-1 SK 0-003 State Aid Scheme to support the investments to modernise energy systems, including energy storage and energy efficiency improvement from the Modernisation Fund: high-efficiency cogenerations	24/02/2022	28/02/2022	23/03/2022	20 000 000